
Well the sun has been shining and the EAster egg
competition entries have been flowing in all week. There

were so many fantastic creation we were literally blown
away.  Winners have been chosen for each class. 

Thank you for your support in this event and helping
your children prepare some fabulous entries.

Enjoy the Holidays and see you on the other side!

Mr McHale Like and follow us on Facebook Mrs Kingdon

A MESSAGE FROM OUR VICE PRINCIPALS

Well-done to RNC and 3CM
who will be spending next

week with Biscuit Bear!

Nursery AM
Nursery PM

RNC
RCW
1JR

1/2MH
2IB
3CM

3/4OK
Year 4

5EM
5CH

6LP
6RM

ATTENDANCE
Our target is 97%

SCHOOL ATTENDANCE
THIS WEEK IS 87.86%

A MESSAGE FROM OUR EXECUTIVE PRINCIPAL

Mrs Jenkins

NEWSLETTERNEWSLETTER Friday 4th April 2025

32

83.7%
77.8%
96.2%
85.4%
83.7%

95%
97.97%
95.4%
85.3%
88.9%
95.9%
86.5%
76.9%

93.7%

Number of
lates this week

School is now closed
We re-open

on Tuesday 22nd April 

School is now closed
We re-open

on Tuesday 22nd April 

Well, we have completed the spring term! Jam packed
with learning, experiences and fun. A huge thank

you to the community for supporting the children in
time at church this week. Another thank you to Miss
Ralph for organising the book event which gifted so

many free books to our children! Have a super
Easter break - we will see you very soon for

summer fun. 

https://www.facebook.com/VPALeeds
https://www.facebook.com/VPALeeds


the book
 project!

The Children’s Book Project is a registered charity.
who work with settings across the UK to redistribute

thousands of books to children and their families.
They donated books for every child to receive

2 books each for free!

Egg Competition winners

Today in assembly we announced all the
Easter Egg competition winners!

Well done to to all the winners and everyone
who submitted a design!



They move very quickly and
this can be dangerous to

children on the school
playground before and after
school. They also pose a fire
risk if left on the school site.
Therefore, Electric Scooters
and Electric Bikes are not to
be on the school site at all.

The staff who are on our gates
both in the morning and on an
afternoon, will be there to help

remind any E-Scooter and
Electric Bike users that these
vehicles cannot come onto

the school site.

Residential
Our 2025 exciting
residential is out

now. There are
still a few spaces

left. Log into
Arbor to pay £40

deposit to secure
this space for

such a wonderful
opportunity.

The £40 is to reserve a place
however your child’s place is

not confirmed until full
payment is received.

Our residential will be run by Big School Camp.
Please follow this link for the website with more

information
https://www.bigschoolcamp.co.uk/ 

Electric Scooters 
and Electric Bikes

Uniform/jewellery 
EXPECTATIONS!

*No hooped earrings. Studs only -
hooped earrings will be removed
and given to parents at the end of
the day if worn due to health and
safety. 

*No necklaces or bracelets at all’.
they will be removed and given to
parents at the end of the day. 

*shoes must be black - not brightly
coloured trainers/crocs etc

*uniform must be worn - on PE days
- children must come in uniform
and get changed. Parents will be
contacted to bring uniform or
uniform will be loaned for the day. 

Uniform

Correct Uniform:
Red or White polo

Red jumper/Cardigan
Black or Grey Trousers/Shorts/Skirt

and suitable Black footwear (Shoes not
bright coloured trainers).

Polite reminder,
All children should be coming to school
in the correct uniform, this includes PE

Days.

Crocs, trainers, Sliders (and anything
similar) are not suitable for school.

While branded uniform is preferred it is
not essential.





PARENT/CARER WORKSHOPS
AS PART OF OUR PASTORAL TEAM, MRS WEBBER VPA’S

FAMILY SUPPORT WORKER, IS ALWAYS READY TO HELP. IF
YOU FEEL YOU MAY NEED GUIDANCE OR HELP WITH THINGS
SUCH AS BUDGETING, FOOD OR AN EAR TO LISTEN PLEASE

CONTACT THE SCHOOL OR MRS WEBBER DIRECTLY ON
07561602202 Monday 10 AM Monday 10 AM 

Parent/Toddler group - with
drinks and biscuits every week
Monday 1.30 PMMonday 1.30 PM
Parent/Child Sessions- Including
Dads/Uncles/Grandads/Cook & Eat, and
Crafting.
Monday 1 PMMonday 1 PM
Zest Group Workshops staring 03/03/2025

Wednesday 8.45 amWednesday 8.45 am
Positive Regard Group- 12th March, 18th
March, 25th March & 1st April

Friday AMFriday AM
Coffee Morning
Friday amFriday am
Weekly Food Pantry Collection



SCHOO L

School Events

4th 
Apr School closes for Easter

1st
Apr Easter Disco

28th
Mar 1JR Trip to Pudsey Civic Hall

14th
Mar Extreme Reader Winners 

Trip

11th
Mar UKS2 SCIENCE DAY

10th
Mar KS1 + lks2 SCIENCE DAY

7th
Mar World Book Day

10th
Mar SATs Mock Week

Deadline for Easter Egg
Competition 31st-2nd

31st
Mar


