





NEWSLETTER

Friday 4th April 2025

A MESSAGE FROM OUR EXECUTIVE PRINCIPAL

WELL, WE HAVE COMPLETED THE SPRING TERM! JAM PACKED WITH LEARNING, EXPERIENCES AND FUN. A HUGE THANK YOU TO THE COMMUNITY FOR SUPPORTING THE CHILDREN IN TIME AT CHURCH THIS WEEK. ANOTHER THANK YOU TO MISS RALPH FOR ORGANISING THE BOOK EVENT WHICH GIFTED SO MANY FREE BOOKS TO OUR CHILDREN! HAVE A SUPER EASTER BREAK - WE WILL SEE YOU VERY SOON FOR SUMMER FUN.

Mrs Jenkins

A MESSAGE FROM OUR VICE PRINCIPALS

WELL THE SUN HAS BEEN SHINING AND THE EASTER EGG
COMPETITION ENTRIES HAVE BEEN FLOWING IN ALL WEEK. THERE
WERE SO MANY FANTASTIC CREATION WE WERE LITERALLY BLOWN
AWAY. WINNERS HAVE BEEN CHOSEN FOR EACH CLASS.
THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT IN THIS EVENT AND HELPING
YOUR CHILDREN PREPARE SOME FABULOUS ENTRIES.
ENJOY THE HOLIDAYS AND SEE YOU ON THE OTHER SIDE!



f L

LIKE AND FOLLOW US ON FACEBOOK

Mrs Kingdon

ATTENDANCE

Our target is 97%

Nursery AM	83.7%
Nursery PM	77.8%
RNC	96.2%
RCW	85.4%
1JR	83.7%
1/2MH	93.7%
2IB	95%
3CM	97.97%
3/40K	95.4%
Year 4	85.3%
5EM	88.9%
5CH	95.9%
6LP	86.5%
6RM	76.9%
Number of lates this week	32

SCHOOL ATTENDANCE
THIS WEEK IS 87.86%

Well-done to RNC and 3CM who will be spending next week with Biscuit Bear!





SCHOOL IS NOW CLOSED

WE RE-OPEN

ON TUESDAY 22ND APRIL





THE BOOK PROJECT!





THE CHILDREN'S BOOK PROJECT IS A REGISTERED CHARITY.
WHO WORK WITH SETTINGS ACROSS THE UK TO REDISTRIBUTE
THOUSANDS OF BOOKS TO CHILDREN AND THEIR FAMILIES.

THEY DONATED BOOKS FOR EVERY CHILD TO RECEIVE 2 BOOKS EACH FOR FREE!









EGG COMPETITION WINNERS



TODAY IN ASSEMBLY WE ANNOUNCED ALL THE EASTER EGG COMPETITION WINNERS!
WELL DONE TO TO ALL THE WINNERS AND EVERYONE WHO SUBMITTED A DESIGN!









ELECTRIC SCOOTERS AND ELECTRIC BIKES

They move very quickly and this can be dangerous to children on the school playground before and after school. They also pose a fire risk if left on the school site. Therefore, Electric Scooters and Electric Bikes are not to be on the school site at all. The staff who are on our gates both in the morning and on an afternoon, will be there to help remind any E-Scooter and Electric Bike users that these vehicles cannot come onto the school site.

RESIDENTIAL

OUR 2025 EXCITING RESIDENTIAL IS OUT NOW. THERE ARE STILL A FEW SPACES LEFT. LOG INTO ARBOR TO PAY £40 DEPOSIT TO SECURE THIS SPACE FOR SUCH A WONDERFUL OPPORTUNITY.





THE £40 IS TO RESERVE A PLACE HOWEVER YOUR CHILD'S PLACE IS NOT CONFIRMED UNTIL FULL PAYMENT IS RECEIVED.



OUR RESIDENTIAL WILL BE RUN BY BIG SCHOOL CAMP.
PLEASE FOLLOW THIS LINK FOR THE WEBSITE WITH MORE
INFORMATION

HTTPS://WWW.BIGSCHOOLCAMP.CO.UK/

UNIFORM/JEWELLERY EXPECTATIONS!

IMPORTANT!

*NO HOOPED EARRINGS. STUDS ONLY HOOPED EARRINGS WILL BE REMOVED
AND GIVEN TO PARENTS AT THE END OF
THE DAY IF WORN DUE TO HEALTH AND
SAFETY.

*NO NECKLACES OR BRACELETS AT ALL'

THEY WILL BE REMOVED AND GIVEN TO PARENTS AT THE END OF THE DAY.



*UNIFORM MUST BE WORN - ON PE DAYS
- CHILDREN MUST COME IN UNIFORM
AND GET CHANGED. PARENTS WILL BE
CONTACTED TO BRING UNIFORM OR
UNIFORM WILL BE LOANED FOR THE DAY.

Uniform

POLITE REMINDER,

ALL CHILDREN SHOULD BE COMING TO SCHOOL
IN THE CORRECT UNIFORM, THIS INCLUDES PE
DAYS.

CORRECT UNIFORM:

RED OR WHITE POLO

RED JUMPER/CARDIGAN

BLACK OR GREY TROUSERS/SHORTS/SKIRT

AND SUITABLE BLACK FOOTWEAR (SHOES NOT

BRIGHT COLOURED TRAINERS).

CROCS, TRAINERS, SLIDERS (AND ANYTHING SIMILAR) <u>ARE NOT</u> SUITABLE FOR SCHOOL.

WHILE BRANDED UNIFORM IS PREFERRED IT IS

NOT ESSENTIAL.









































SUMMER TERM AFTER-SCHOOL CLUBS



CLASS	MON					TUE	W	ED		Т	HU	
Reception		S/KS1									FS2 MOVEMENT CLUB	
Year 1 & 2	TAYLOR SWIFT	ANCE	KS1 DRAWING	KS1 LEGO			KS1 MULTI SPORTS		DISNEY		KS1 FOOT BALL	KS1 HOME WORK CLUB
Year 3 & 4		KS2 ODGE	KS2 BOARD	KS2	KS2	LKS2 HOCKEY	KS2	KS2 MULTI SPORTS	DRAWING	KS2 YOUNG	LKS2 FOOT BALL	
Year 5 & 6			GAMES	MAKATON	DRAMA		FILM REVIEW			VOICES	UKS2 MULTI SPORTS	
GT sparts	UKS2 GIRL'S FOOTBALL											
PERFORMANCE ARTS	KS2 DANCE									E		

To book your child onto the session, visit the Arbor App, scroll down to activities and click clubs.

PARENT/CARER WORKSHOPS

AS PART OF OUR PASTORAL TEAM, MRS WEBBER VPA'S
FAMILY SUPPORT WORKER, IS ALWAYS READY TO HELP. IF
YOU FEEL YOU MAY NEED GUIDANCE OR HELP WITH THINGS
SUCH AS BUDGETING, FOOD OR AN EAR TO LISTEN PLEASE
CONTACT THE SCHOOL OR MRS WEBBER DIRECTLY ON
07561602202

MONDAY 10 AM

PARENT/TODDLER GROUP - WITH DRINKS AND BISCUITS EVERY WEEK

MONDAY 1.30 PM

PARENT/CHILD SESSIONS-INCLUDING DADS/UNCLES/GRANDADS/COOK & EAT, AND CRAFTING.

MONDAY 1 PM

ZEST GROUP WORKSHOPS STARING 03/03/2025

WEDNESDAY 8.45 AM

POSITIVE REGARD GROUP- 12TH MARCH, 18TH MARCH, 25TH MARCH & 1ST APRIL

FRIDAY AM

COFFEE MORNING

FRIDAY AM

WEEKLY FOOD PANTRY COLLECTION

SCHOOL EVENTS

7TH MAR

WORLD BOOK DAY

10TH MAR

SATS MOCK WEEK

10TH MAR 11TH MAR

KS1 + LKS2 SCIENCE DAY

UKS2 SCIENCE DAY

14TH MAR

EXTREME READER WINNERS TRIP

28TH MAR

1JR TRIP TO PUDSEY CIVIC HALL.

31ST MAR DEADLINE FOR EASTER EGG
COMPETITION 31ST-2ND

1ST APR

EASTER DISCO

4TH APR

SCHOOL CLOSES FOR EASTER